3. Delivery System Diagram: Indicate all major components and distances between components. Indicate weir
size/ditch size/pipe i.d. as applicable. HEFEFEC 7O PHOTO LA

)

Scale: 1° =
Copy of USGS Quadrange Attached Showing location(s) of Aerial Photo Attached Photo of Diversion and Systern Attached
point(s) of diversion and place(s) of use (required). {required for irrigation of 10+ acres)
4.
Well or Diversion Pump Serial No. or
Identification No.* Motor Make Hp | Motor Serial No. | Pump Make Discharge Size

CEALUVDFOS 2 P i

*Code to comespond with No. on map and aerial photo

D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS
1

Measurement Equipment Type Make Model No. Serial No. Size Calib. Date

FRESSULLE CACE 0-/&0#

2. Measurements: #XZSSu<E (CACE Pliod To PusmP)— 427 ps,

S CALLOY BUCKET o STOP _ATCH — ¥ 550005 = BrBGrbtliSyast-c-tmdp

0. 2524/
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State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

WATER RIGHT LICENSE

WATER RIGHT NO. 33-07068
¢+ August 19, 1979 Maximum Diversion Rate: 0.05 CFs
Maximum Diversicn Volume: 7.6 AF

This is to certify, that MICHAEL ROBERT GRAEFE
PO BOX 41

HOWE

ID 83244-0041 has complied with the terms and conditions

of the permit, issued pursuant to Application for Permit dated June 15, 1979; and

has subm
that the
source,

BENEFICIAL USE

IRRIGATI
DOMESTIC

LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DI

itted Proof of Beneficial Use on December 5, 1989. An examination indicates
works have a divp&s&en capacity of 0.050 cfs of water from a GROUNDWATER
and a water right® maqé'een established as follows:

0D OF USE RATE OF DIVERSION ANNUAL VOLUME

BT T R

ON 'Jlsﬁgg 10/15 0.05 CFS 7.0 AF
/01 tBF12/31 0.04 CFs 0.6 AF
0.05 CFS 7.6 AF

NESE , Sec. 36, Township 06N, Range 29E

'PLACE OF USE: IRRIGATION -
TWN RGE

06N 29E

PLACE OF USE:

BUTTE County

SEC ; ACRES TOTAL
36 NESE- 2
agres%;rrlgated- 2

DOMESTIC, same as IRRIGATION

CONDITIONS/REMARKS:

1.

2.
3.

The maximum diversiocn "' e 'fln'3 the “_%imum
allowable volume of waté & :
source under this right. The use of water con rmed by this

right is limited to the amount which can actually be beneficially

used. The maximum diversion volume may be adjusted to more

accurately describe the beneficial use or to implement accepted

standards of diversion and use efficiency.

This water right is appurtenant to the described place of use.

This right is subject to all prior water rights and may be

forfeited by five years of non-use.

Modifications to or variance from this license must be made

within the limits of Section 42-222, Idaho Code, or the

applicable Idaho law.

This right when combined with all other rights shall prov1§e ‘e Ay
more than .03 cfs per acre nor more than 3.5 afa per acre Tor the 'q
lands above,.

Domestic use is for 1 home. JUN 2 7 1995
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

WATER RIGHT LICENSE

WATER RIGHT NO. 33-07068

CONDITIONS/REMARKS:
7. Domestic use does not include lawn, garden, landscape, or
other types of irrigation.

This license is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-219, Idaho Code,
Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, this /35 7 A

day of Deeas & 19 757

%W\/

KARL J. DREHER, rector

B P W




Form 217

For Office Use Only P
08/89 Amt. of Fee § 522

Dute

Receipt No 3
Received by

-

K%?’@EE‘J

STATE OF IDAHO
DEC 51989 LpparTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

et of Water ResoUrCes FROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Depa

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a statement that the permit holder(s) has/have
completed all development that will occur under this permit and that water has been applied according to the provisions of
the permit for the heneficial vse(s) described below. This form must be accompanied by a license examination fee or a
completed field examination report prepared by a certified water right examiner who has been appointed by the department.

Permit No. 33- 7044 Telephone No. 74 7— 234/
Name(s) of Permit Holder(s): S o fnel/ Ticher?. Craell.

i
Post Office Address: £ ESQM é fﬁ e 7 Adevdn A329Y

Source of Water; @?ﬂ/fﬂ(/aﬂdé‘/‘

If ground water, well driller’s name: (55,4 (ihrse Date drilled: & -/4 - /@7
Extent of Use:
Domestic / (No. of households) Irrigation 5 (No. of acres)
Stockwater (No. and type of stock) Other
Total rate and/or volume for which proof is submitted /4% /4 cfs acre/feet

Show date water was first diverted and beneficially used under this permit: 4 -=/7=/97F

One of the following may be a condition of approval of your permit:

Measuring device: Required? __ Yes __ No Installed?  Yes Z_No
OR
Flow Measurement Port. Required? _ Yes __ No Installed? _ Yes  No
Fee Enclosed: §$ _55-99—““ ' (See License Examination Fee Schedule)

Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during the field examination:

_ kel or Porbaa ﬂm/ AT 339/

Name Telephone No.
Address
. -’, - !
The above information is my true statement of the extent to which the above numbere uﬂ 1 EnJed ahd I
relinquish any undeveloped portion of the permit to th ¢/ of Idaho. "

MAR 2 2 1990

Date 7 ’7e Slgnature (anW beyﬁ a compa or organization}
T



BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. 33-07068 IN THE

)

} ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT
NAME OF MICHAEL ROBERT GRAEFE )
)

WHEREAS, the Department issued the above-captioned permit with the
condition that proof of construction of works and application of water to bene-
ficial use (proof of beneficial use) be submitted on or before October 1, 1989;
and,

WHEREAS, the Department notified the permit holder by certified mail
that proof was due and instructed the permit holder of the steps to be taken to
submit the proof of beneficial use; and,

WHEREARS, the Department notified the permit holder that the permit
lapsed for failure of the permit holder to submit the proof of beneficial use;
and,

WHEREAS, Section 42-218a of the Egghg Code provides that a permit may
be reinstated upon a showing of reasonable cause within sixty days of the date
of the notice of lapsing; and,

WHEREAS, the permit holder has provided a reascnable showing why the
permit should be reinstated by submitting proof of beneficial use on December 5,
1989;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that Permit No. 33-07068 be REINSTATED

and the priority advanced to August 19, 1979.

Dated this g%/ of March, 1990,

-

MICROFILMED: U

e Water Allocation Bureau

MAR 2 2 1940 L. GLEN SAXTON, Chief /

L.}

1
3 ¥t
Tk ,m.n.umau.-a-u - o iy e R

. ]
oo, 1




« Form 204 . Q For Offlce Use on@d
3a FeeReceivet /S-
Date - X’j’(’

1 STATE OF IDAHO Receipt # LAY-4
m DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

w jﬂEQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To provide additional time in which to submit

ici i rmit
Bepariment of Wates Resoufc’\gso()f of beneficial use on a water right permi

AUG 2% 1984

M fAez. ROBERY GRPAER o Po B ¥D  fol &

{(Name) (Address)

State of "PDA—H—Q . deposes and says;
That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of

the State of Idaho No. L/?? = 7@@8_

That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required ta be completed on or before

f@W .19%

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: Q{ cL L—b_ Uy Qf-
{This must be filled out! If no work has been completed put none.)

e 1T 8 CAS/NG - FRSTALLEDS  p e Pugnd - 6— 7} ,wsr
Je i
pEZO. Pum P /G»é’cﬁ/ APSTHCEDS AT ¢ LI/wER 3""2‘,

=t

2 =

N
4

§

A

o

- Costing $ ng:&/

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the requiredtime for the following reasons, to-wit:

oy Zﬁ;&ﬁéﬁﬁz *A;;;%%Q?

_ ) e
Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time foy cogle on

under said permit to gg/l—"'-&' .19 j

{ 1/\’". minimum, 5 yrs. maximum)

NOTE
AS OF JULY 1, 1980,
THERE IS A $15.00
CHARGE FOR REQUESTS e

FOR EXTENSION OF ' {Signat{:re)* |
TIME. :
*F QTHER THANYHOLDER, Power of Attorney mug

,ﬁfkabvt

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

ITIS HEREBY ORDERED that the above application for extension of time be __APPROVED and the time within

which to submit_the statement of beneficial use is extended to October 1, 1989.

August

Signed this 19 7 _

= éz@%

Chief, Operations Bureau




Form 202 ' . ’

3/18 STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT App<OVED

To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho

33 7068

{dent. No.

1. Name of applicant Michael Robert Graefe Phone 767-3341

2. Source of water supnly groundwater which is a tributary of
3. Location of point of diversion is  NE Y of SE % of Section 36 Township 6N
Range 298 B.M. Butte County, additional points of diversion if any:

4, Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 0.10 for Irrigation purposesfrom 4/1 to 11/1 {both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount 0.04 for Domestic purposes from  1/1 to 12/31 (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annim)
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-féat per annum}
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acre-feet per annum)

5. Total quantity to be appropriated:

a. 0.14 cubic feet per second and/or b. acre-feet per annum.

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. 5 Hp, pump and irrigation pipe
b. Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir
capacity acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:
Period of year when water will be diverted to storage to inclusive.
(Month/Day) {Month/Day)
¢. Proposed well diameter is 8 inches; proposed depth of well is 200  feet.

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial
use is five years fminimum 1 year — maximum 5 years).
8. Description of proposed uses:

a. If water is not for irrigation: ,
(1) Give the place of useofwater: NE % of SE % of Section 36 Township 6N

Range 29E BM.

{2) Amount of power to be generated: horsepower under feet of head.

{3} List number of each kind of livestock to be watered

R G
(4) Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to§e=‘. -
ied wi i £
supplied with domestic water one . G

. (5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe: e
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11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.

e 295
/

< Voint cg( L vergion,

Too 6.
I4

4,

!a\

N
&

X

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile,

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to app
the State of Idaho as herein set forth. ;
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. . Ident.No.33 7088

Form 202
378 STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES =2 - 715 ( o
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT |
To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho
1. Name of applicant A 5 &R - Phone '7é 7" 2.3 "7//

Post office address E) D. Box Y How é;, TOHA HO CR3AYLYH

2. Source of water supply &ERou wyY i ﬁT(;?Q which is a tributary of

: ﬁ"/";a.'nig}z:yaﬁ;fsaf/q §ec. 36 o f7 S
3. Location of point of diversion is _¢ vE Yol _S & Y of Section ﬁi.r ownship nJ

Range .:f 9 éB.M. @ 6), / #—g.; County, additional points of diversion j

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount ‘.‘! g(g for ,M%Mf purposes from ¢~/ to ik '/54th dates inclusive)

(cfs or acra-feet pef annum)

{cfs or acrefeet per annum}

Amount 4 c(s for 4&,5;‘)?&4/2:::!/ purposes from / —/. to /23 /  {both dates inclusive}
E to\

Amount for purposes from (both dates inclusive)
(efs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount for = purposes from \ to \ (both dates inclusive}

{cfs or acre-feet per annum) ] \J /
5. Total gquantity to be appropriated:

a4 / 5/ cubic feet per second and/or b, acre-feet per annum,

6. Proposed diverting works:

)

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. géd 7/77{4747:7 “
- - ~ N : =
LA g PP y Wﬂ
.
b. Height of storage dam feet, active redervoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir
capacity acfe-feet, materials used in storagg dam:
Period of year when water will be diverted to\storage to inclusive.
" {Month/Day) (Menth/Day) :

c. Propdsed well diameter is
7. Time required for the completion of the
use is-

8. Description of proposed uses:
a. If water is not for irrigation:

(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

_ «_g- years (minimum 1 year —

i

inches; proposed depth of wel! is %‘_{2 feet.

orks and application of the water to the proposed beneficial

aximum 5 years).

£ &€ Yof S £ Y%ofSection JF ¢ Township éM

Give the place of use of

r:

Range 29<  B.M.

Amount of power to be generated: horsepower under feet of head.

List number of e kind of livestock to be watered

Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to be
supplied with domestic water  (JA/£. . . . %"‘
If_water is to be used for other purposes describe: %\

=

— )4 Yy
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11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.
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Secale: 2 inches equal 1 mile,

the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

- (Appllcﬁ’ﬁ/
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Affidavit of Publication

oAleleltlns ( Bomrterramc b

of the Arco Advertiser, a weekly newspaper of
general circulation, published weekly at Arco,
Idaho, since March, 1909, do solemnly swear that
a copy of this notice, per clipping attached, was
published weekly in the regular and entire issve
of said newspaper, and not in any supplement
thereof,

for. ,4\, .... consecutive weeks, commencing with

the issue dated .......7 x5 /. . ST T
and ending with the issue dafed.7//e>5/.z.7

Residence: Arcc, ldaho. Lff
My commission expires.... 17 Co.... 19

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF APPLICATIOH
FOR WATER RIGHT .

.Notice is hereby given that the
following applicaﬁun has been
submitted for permit fo appropriate
the public waters of the State of
Idahe:

: 33-Tess

GRAEFE, MICHAEL ROBERT

P.O. BOX 4, HOWE, 1D 83244

Source: GROUNDWATER

Date Filed: 86-15-1979

Amount: 0.14 CF$S

Diversion Point: NESE Sec 36 T
06N R 29E, BUTTE Co.

Use: IRRIGATION (0.1 CFS)
from 0401 fo 1101 — DOMESTIC
(0.04 CFS) from 0101 o 12-31 .

Place of Use: NESE Sec 36 T 06N
R 29E FOR 5 ACRES .

Diversion Means: WELL, PUMP,

PRINKLER & DELIVERY

STEM .

If - issued, the permit will be
cubject to ali prior water rights.
Protests against the granting of any
permit musié be flled with the
Director of the Idaho Department
of Water Resources, 1515 Lincoin
Rd., idaho Falls, idaho 83401 on or
before JULY 23, 1970

C.STEPHEN ALLRED
. Director
Pub. 7-5 & 7-12.




| @
State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

KARL J. DREHER
DIRECTOR

June 15, 1995
MICHAEL ROBERT GRAEFE

PO BOX 41
HOWE ID 832440041

RE: WATER RIGHT NO. 33-07068
Dear Water Right Holder(s):
Enclosed is a copy of the Water Right License issued on the

above referenced permit. If you have any questions, please
contact me within 10 days of receipt of this license.

Sincerely,

Enclosure

W

wnnTl] MEQ

*;

i

JUN2T7 1995

-~ Ce]ebrab'ng Our Centennial Year of Service to Idaho 1 805.1905 ~



LICENSE REVIEW
Cindy Zimmerman

Permit #: 3 4-70LE Name: "Bﬂﬂxigj Date: S
App Rcd \ehsl73 Prlorlty'*é#iggga;_Ex min S3 i{ay JLots

19119 (Freo NN
O

Chng K 365 MoZoo W)
NAME J  Or Address Change? 8oy gt tows
SOURCE v/ Clarify source
Prelim. Order to Void -~ Source change.
P/D -~ Amendment Needed? clawy, N&NESE -p39,P38
Overlap(s) poad "
P/U .~/ Amendment Needed? edice cwn to A -P41,P38
Overlap(s) rons
*P/D & P/U Amend? P37,P38
(See paragraph list for governmental agencies)
RATE ./ Permit/fee limits: Doy Say
~~ Measured Q=_c¢. <5 c¢fs Theoretical Q= 005 cfs
Meocwd Se /iU Seemds = 00F .;' (dcm-)tf} oy f(\r(m) o085 007
(HP} 8.8 x 0.70 x 2. - A3 %
IL{'O -+ (2.31 x L_-{Z_) -}_:%FLU.LJ - O'OV:J cls
Recommended rate Q.08 cfs
v donv. = 1fr —2d3y z Bed dops
VOLUME Season of Use:id B ) His-lofts =_joy days
Calculations: o /t bun = O.o AF '
e /aa = 2x3g =90 AF
Flow limit: X ¥ 1.9835 = AF
Recommended volume 1.{ AF
USES '~ Same Nature of Use? -P46
—,  Amendment Needed?
REMARKS — Multiple p/d’s in %%°?
— Irrigation water overlap (WB3) (If gw use sw)
v M =85/
CONDITIONS — Measuring (R01)/Locking (R02) Devices
— Watermaster Control (R04) - WD #
g0 Irrigation rate/volume overlap
~ _— Water Quality/Other
2l 1919

PRIORITY s Correct fee?(Wes/No Receipt # 6°'f103(uhqﬁg)tﬁﬂL

Order to Reinstate Needed? Yeséﬂﬁ‘ » Done?Yes 3lefac
Advance(d)? ("Yes/%o dvancgig) IR

foToo- Ly ™ UU’V G O C\.(_L‘Ll:) . )
COMMENTS: (i © b¢3 ul«ﬂftu.h.\ A londiced Adls ?Dc\unq v ) edees dc @_Lmﬁa_r} ,
T .

RECOMMENDED CFs DIV VOL Adjustment Memo
Iy /A O Fine!
dorm {1 3 oy 0o LICENSE:(P45 )

#1 AMEND LTR: P46 or
P39/P41/P37 & P38
TOTAIL 6.05 : o #2 AMEND LTR: P42/P47




Form 219
6/92

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Owner:

Current Address: ©~ &. Box 47
FeS7 & r200 W7

2. Accompanied by: o /.

 DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT

STATE OF IDAHO

SICHAE L & CRAEFE

. RECEIVED

DEC 0 8 1994
Department of Water Resources

Permit No. 7.4~ 20€5
Phone No. (2o £) X723 74

Address:

3. Source:
B. OVERLAP REVIEW

1. Other water rights with the same place of use:

2. Other water rights with the same point of diversion:

C. DIVERSION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

LowE |, TD

3249

EXAM DATE : s52/2, /94

/S a

Phone No. /&

Relationship to Permit Holder:

<

ELOND (A TEL

1. Point(s) of Diversion:

n/g

tributary to /¢

oyl

ident
No.

Gov't
Lot

Ya | VA

Sec.

Twp.

Rge.

County

Method of Determination/Remarks

NE

NE |SE

Jé

&N

R9F

BUTE.

U5 .S CeVHe Lusd. F¥oTo

TWP

RGE| SEC

2. Place(s) of Use:

NE

Indicate Method of Determination

Sw

L L29F | 3¢

IFf___=E%
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E. NARRATIVE/REMARKS/COMMENTS
GIELL A FCEATAT 00 ]

B | ‘\.‘\J\Jf

PP — RHF /Y CurPur

fEESSH LE ~

Y2 FPS;

WEee — /80" DEEP

PUMHP AT — 176

WATEL (STHTe) — /1Y

D) Dodd — /Y0’

SYS TEAY L £A7r55 LB T FEOL Ll

78 SySTES

Mo s W

7O o
/ LONEXTT L/ WE  SPLIr7S Foedty Nyl oAfn7 AP 7O

Ao SE PSS . T,

LR EATEOR)  SySTi=,r /5 A D ArnlE SySTEAT

USIE  DEIL, Fredd Fadd Strafee. STCALLEL HSELDS
7D AT THEES P L AFIS

Have conditions of permit approval been met? _Aes

no
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" Wit ko (514 R u
Forr@&? . STATE OF IDAHO . bﬂ@ USE TY” WRITER OR
192 V,\-“ L

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES DEC 13 ]993ALLPOINT PEN
" ’ )
WELL DRILLER’S REPORT L
i State law requires that this report be filed with the Director, Department m&eﬁégpﬁféis"fj‘_m”““
KL, within 30 days after the completion or abandonment of the well Bestom Distrct Offies
1. WELL OWNEF! _ 7. WATER LEVEL
Name M [(f é ﬂﬁ A s (; d & E /= é Static water level _LQA feet below land surface.
g - Flowing? [ Yes & No G.PM. flow
/ -
Address £ (222 ,"Ié/gja? Artesian closed-in pressure _________ psil.
Drilling Permit No, s33 = 2.5 - L - 006 o0/ Controlled by: [ Valve [ Cap U Plug
: pe Temperature _______ °F  Qualit P2 221
Water Right Permit No. 3 .«'? - 7 o ‘é ;)7 P Describe artesian or tgmperﬁre zones bolow.
2. NATURE OF WORK - 8. WELL TEST DATA
[ New well dﬁepened J Replacement 0O Pump 1 Bailer Efﬁ O Other
O well diameter increase O Modification
[J Abandoned {describe abandonment or modification procedures Discharge G.P.M. Pumping Level Hours Pumped
such as liners, screen, materials, plug depths, etc. in lithologic ‘?D / '7 V2] oS #/C«Sﬂ -
log, section 9.)
3. PROPOSED USE :
Domestic mgalion (J Monitor 9, LITHOLOGIC LOG
S Igc:]ustnal [3 Stock O .Wasle Disposal or Injection Bore Deoth Matortal Water
ther {specify type) -, Diam.|From| To ateria Yes ] No
F AL AL - is e pnis
4. I::TﬁD DFIILL;gA/ & /2 I's j?'é
Rotary ir - [1 Auger 01 Reverse rotary | <4 | r3(i/37] £,
M Cable [1 Mud [1 Other IETAZS A el ﬂ;}’ DL
{backhoe, hydraulic, etc.) fjé 008 gy ¥ é}W‘A )
HEPY Y S d
5. WELL CONSTRUCTION
Casing schedule: mel [ Concrete [0 Other
Thickpess iameter ._f From To
&
. Q _’fﬁinches é”iﬁ?\%es +_ 1 feet / 570 feet
inches_____ inches feet feet
inches inches feet feet
Was casing drive shoe used? ZVes L[] No
Was a packer or seal used? [ Yes o
Perforated? D/Y:s O No _
How perforated? [0 Factery O Knife IZI"Tc?:h [ Gun
Size of perforation? inches by inches
Number From To
ég 2 perforations __/ _fé 2 fest Z 5 4, feet
_ perforations feat feat
perforations feet teet
Well screen installed? [ Yes @ No
Manufacturer Type
Top Packer or Headpipe
Bottom of Tailpipe
Diameter Slot size Set from feet to feet
Diameter Slot size Set from feet to feel
Gravel packed? O Yes [0 No [ Size of grave!
Placed from feet to feet
Surface seal depthcgg Material used in seal: [0 Cement grout
O Bentonite OO Puddling clay 1
Sealing procedure used: 1 Slurry pit
[J Temp. surface casing O Overbore lo seal depth
Method of joining casing: O Threaded [0 Welded
O Solvent Weld 0 Cemented between strata 10
Describe access port 77 2 f9 L& ?/g M Work started M finished’/ - / y - 9 3
6. LOCATION OF WELL 11. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION
Sketch map location must agree with written location. I/We certify that all minimum well construction standards were
—N Subdivision Name complied with at the time the rig was, removed.
I B _ 7ot 145 é
R Firm Name GUTHLLE DEA e o _2 R
'“5“4“'%2{‘ Lot No. - __ Block No. . Address ,4&{‘?4 jc{‘ Date _f;Z —// - ?-3
1 County __ AR et T 7 = o : ‘
5 - L\) Signed by Drilling Supervisor , -
Address of Well Site 3)(.05[ !\} 1200 d '
{give al least name of road) . an
- TG N EeS O 7 _
V t S [_': —3’ j et (Operator) g :
A i xILT v Sec 3> R :Q?_ E Aor W [ (¥ difiefeht thar the Driffing Supervisor)



March 14, 19950
MICHAEL ROBERT GRAEFE
PF.0O. BOX 40
HOWE, ID 83244

PROOF ACKNOWLEDGMENT LETTER
RE: PERMIT NO. 33-07068

Dear Permit Holder:

The department acknowledges receipt of the proof of beneficial
use form submitted for the above referenced permit. Enclosed is
an order advancing the priority of the permit since the proof
was received after the proof due date. The next step in the
process of developing a water right is for the department to
conduct a field examination to determine and confirm the use
being made of the water.

If you have questions concerning this matter, please feel free
to contact the EASTERN Regional Office in Idaho Falls at
{208)525-7161.

Sincerely,

Rita Fleck
Secretary/Records Manager

¢: IDWR - Region

Enclosure

MiviUFILMED

MAR 22 1930

LWO#I .. -;h“-u“ﬁM



MEMORANDUM

TO: FILE/PERMIT NO. 33-7068
FROM: TIM LUKE
RE: SWAN FALLS PROCESSING

DATE: 2-20-90

This permit has come up for review under Swan Falls processing.
The permit is for domestic use of one household and 5 acres of
irrigation. The proof of beneficial use statement recently
submitted lists June, 1979 as the beneficial use commencement
date. Information in the file shows that the well authorized by
the permit had been drilled in June, 1979. A 1984 extension
request shows that the permit holder had some problems with well
yield. A review of the 1986 remote sensing data report lists 39
acres in the 40 acre tract as irrigated.

The above information provides sufficient evidence of develcopment
prior to July 1, 1985. I recommend that the permit be exempt

from the review requirements of Section 42-203C and that the
department proceed with routine processing.

MibKUFILMED

MAR 22 1990

ot

LIS
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WARNING

CANCELLED on LAPSED

This permit has been officially CANCELLED or LAPSED.

‘Ninety days following the date of official action this file will be DESTROYED.



October 11, 1989
MICHAEL ROBERT GRAEFE
P.0O. BOX 40
HOWE, ID 83244

LAFPSE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 33-07068

Dear Permit Holder:

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of Section
42-218A, Idaho Code, the above referenced water permit has
lapsed. This office did not receive either an acceptable proof
of beneficial use submittal or an acceptable request for an
extension of time. You were provided the proper form in our
proof due notice to you dated July 31, 1989,

Your permit cannot be reinstated unless you submit proof of
beneficial use or submit an extension of time request showing
reasonable cause for delay. Either the completed proof of
beneficial use submittal (including the examination fee or a
completed field examination report) or the extension request

form together with the $15 fee must be received by this
department within sixty days of the date of mailing of this lapse
notice or the permit will no longer be of any force or effect,

A proof of beneficial use form and a request for extension of
time form are again enclosed for your use. Please note that only
one extension of time can be granted unless the project has not
been completed because of lack of a necessary approval by a
governmental agency or by litigation which might bring title to
the water in question.

L. GLEN SAXTON
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

s RiGKOFILMED o

MAR 22 189U ‘;

-
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July 31, 1989
MICHAEL ROBERT GRAEFE
P.0O. BOX 40 \:Sgluoﬁ
HOWE, ID 83244

PROOF DUE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 33-07068

Dear Permit Holder:

One of the conditions of approval of the above referenced water
permit was that proof of the extent of your beneficial use must
be submitted to this office on or before October 1, 1989.

(See last page of your approved permit oy your last approved
extension request.) Enclosed is a form which when accompanied by
the license examination fee or a complete field examination
report prepared by a certified water right examiner may be used
to submit the required proof.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you or a pre-
vious owner of this permit have not received a prior extension of
time, you may request an extension of time i1f the delay is for
reasonable cause as provided in Section 42-204, Idaho Code. If
you have been prevented from proceeding by a governmental agency
or by litigation which might bring title to the water in
question, more than one extension of time can be granted. An
extension of time request form is enclosed for your convenience,

Either an acceptable proof of beneficial use submittal or an
acceptable request for an extension of time must be received by
this department on or before the above described proof due date.
If neither is received, the department will send you a lapse
notice., Within sixty (60) days of the mailing of the lapse
notice, the permit will no longer be of any force nor effect.

SINCERELY,

Rita Fleck
Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosures :;Emlﬂ’i.mm

WAR 22 1330




s®e of Idaho ®
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OFFICE, 450 W. State Street, Boise, Idaho

JOHN V. EVANS Mailing address:
Gavemnor Statehouse
Boise, Idaho 83720
A KENNETH DUNN (208} 334-4440
Direscror

SEPTEMBER 1, 1985

DEAR PERMIT HOLDER:

ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS, YQU ARE THE HOLDER OF A WATER PERMIT ON WHICH PROOF OF
BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER WAS NOT SUBMITTED BEFORE JULY 1, 1985, WHICH INDICATES YQUR
PROJECT IS NOT COMPLETE. THEREFORE, YOU NEED TO BE AWARE OF CHANGES IN IDAHO LAW,
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1985, WHICH IMPACT ALL WATER PERMITS ISSUED BY THIS DEPARTMENT,

SPECIFICALLY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 42-203D, IDAHO CODE, THE DEPARTMENT MUST REVIEW ALL
PERMITS FOR WHICH DEVELOPMENT OF WATER USE WAS NO COMPLETED ON OR BEFORE JULY 1, 1985, TO
DETERMINE IF THEY MEET THE NEW REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2, TITLE 42, [DAHO CODE. RULES
AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE RE-EVALUATION OF PERMITS ARE NOT YET FINALIZED. HOWEVER,
IF YOU COMPLETED THE DEVELOPMENT UNDER YOUR PERMIT BEFORE JULY 1, 1985, YOU SHOULD SUBMIT
A PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE STATEMENT, STATING THAT THE PROJECT WAS COMPLETED BEFORE JULY
1, 1985 SO THAT YOUR PERMIT WILL NOT BE SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
42-203D, WHICH READS AS FOLLOWS: '

42-2030, REVIEW OF PERMITS - OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING. - (1)THE DEPARTMENT SHALL
REVIEW ALL PERMITS ISSUED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE [JULY 1, 1985] OF THIS
SECTION, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT A PERMIT HAS BEEN PUT TO BENEFICIAL USE PRIOR TO
JULY 1, 1985, TO DETERMINE WHETHER THEY COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 2,
TITLE 42, IDAHO CODE., [IF THE DEPARTMENT FINDS THAT THE PROPOSED USE DOES NOT
SATISFY THE TRITERIA OF CHAPTER 2, TITLE 42, IDAHO CODE, THEN THE DEPARTMENT
SHALL EITHER CANCEL THE PERMIT OR IMPOSE THE CONDITIONS REQUIRED 7O BRING THE
PERMIT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 2, TITLE 42, IDAHO CODE. IF THE DEPARTMENT
FINDS THAT THE PERMIT SATISFIES THE CRITERIA ESTABLISHED [N CHAPTER 2, TITLE 42,
IDAHO CODE, THEN THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ENTER AN ORDER CONTINUING THE PERMIT.
TZ)THE DEPARTMENT SHALL PROVIDE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 42-1701A, IDAHO CODE, AND SECTIONS 67-5209 THROUGH 67-5215, IDAHO CODE,
FOR EACH HOLDER OF A PERWMIT THAT IS PROPOSED EITHER TO BE CANCELLED OR MADE
SUBJECT TO NEW CONDITIONS. '

YOU MAY OBTAIN PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE FORMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT. [F YOU HAVE ARY
QUESTIONS, PLEASE LET US KNOW.,

SINCERELY,

A Ml Saplo- RICKOFILMED

L. GLEN SAXTON MEAR 27 T29)
CHIEF, OPERATIONS BUREAU

L4
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September 4, 1984

Miahae}_ﬂobert_Graefé
P. 0. Box 40
- Howe, 1D 33244

Dear Mr. Graefa:.
Re: "Permit No. 33-7068

" Enclosed is a'cbpy of the approved raquest for extension of time. The
time within which to submit the statement of benef1c1al use postcard 15
axtended to October 1, 1989,

in connection with the deve!opment of a water r1ght under this permit,
the Department wishes to call to your attention an Idaho Supreme Court
decision issued in November 1952 whuch Tikely could affect your future
use of water. : '

Tha 1“c1510n in the case of ldaho Power Company vs the State of ldaho,
et al stated in part that ldaho Power Company's use of water for power
generation purposes at the Swan Falls dam on the Snake River is not
subordinated to upstream depletion by later-in-time uses.- The question
of whether ldaho Power's 8,400 cfs water right at Swan Falls dam has
- been diminished by subsequent development, however, was remanded back to
district court for determination. The findings of the district court
could restrict water availability or require compensation to Idaho Power
Company for uses developed later in time than Idaho Power Company's
water right at Swan Falls dam.

Sihcere]y,

RITA . FLECK o AT,
Secretary/Records ﬂanager - S 3

Enclosure




sd@e of Idaho @
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OFFICE, 450 W. State Street, Boise, Idaho

JOHN V. EVANS Mailing address:
Governor Statehouse
RBoise, Idaho 83720
A. KENNETH DUNN ' (208) 334-4440
Chrecror

EXTENSION OF TIME

August 21, 1984

Michael R. or Barbaras Graefe
Box 40
Howe, ID 83244

PEEMIT NO. 33-7068

We are in receipt of the &8 extension fee for Extension(s) of
Time to provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial
use on a water rignt permit,

Your request for extension(s) of time is being reviewed by staff. You
will be informed of our decision when review has been completed.

Enclosed is our receipt No. 135010

Roberta Garrett
Records Supervisor

Enclosure
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- STMTE OUF TIDAHU
DEPARTMENT OF wATER RESUURCES

A e iy R A R e R N e T R el T AR W S A o S e P ek e e o e e A e o A D e T AR e S S T A A O T e N

STATEHOUSE
BOISE, IDAHD 83720
(208) 334-4440
CCERTIFIED MAIL

/35065
GRAEFE, MICHAEL RURERT -
'pn ﬂn BUX 4
HOWE, LD 83244
PROOF LUE NOTICE
JULY 31, 1984

DEAR PERMIT HCLDER:

ONE OF THE CONDTYTIONS (¥ APPHOVAL OF YOUR WATER PERMIT NO, 33«70h8

#AS THAT PROCF OF THY EXTENT OF YOUR BeMEFICIAL USE ®UST BE SUBMITTED T
TH1S OFFICE CN QR BEFOKE OUCTORER 01, 1984, (SEF LAST PAGE NOF YDUR
APPROVED PERFIT OR YOUR LAST APPRUVED EXTEMSION REGUEST). ENCLOSED Y8 A
POSYTCARD WHICH MAY RE USED TO SUBRMIT THE REQUIRED PRUOF,

TF YOU HAVE NOT FULLY COMPLETED YOUR PHROJECT, AMD YQOU OGR A PREVIOUS LENFR
CF THIS FRERMIT HAVE NOT RECEIVEDC A FRIOKN EXTENSION OF TIME, YOU MAY REQUEST
AN EXTENSION OF TIME IF THE DELAY 18 FOR REASONABRLE CAUSE AS PROVIDED IN
SECTIOM 42-2(¢4, IDAHU CODE, IF YUU HAVE BEEN PREVENTEDR FROM PROCEEDING

BY A GUHVERNMENTAL AGENCY OUR HY LITIGATIUN, MORE THRN ONE EXTENSION OF TIME
CAN BE GRANTFO, AN EXTENSTON OF TIME REQUEST FORM 1S5 ENCLOSED FOR YOUR
CONVENTENCE ,

EITHER THE BENEFICIAL USE POSTCAKD CGR A REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION UF TIME
MUST BE KECEIVFD BY THIS DEPARTMENT ON (R BEFORE THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PRQOF
DUE DATE. It NFITHER 1S5 HECELIVED, THE DEPARTHMENT WILL SENLD  YOU A LAPSE
NOTICE, WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS OF THE MAYLING OF THFE LAPSE NOTICE, THE
PERMIT WILL NU LONGER BE OF ANY ¥ORCE NOR EFFECT,

SINCFRELY,

RITA FLECK

SECRETARY /RECORES MANAGER

ENCLOBURES




,-‘fp?%“t"?‘??'\ - gﬂfe of ldaho .
W DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

vy Y/ o
oy STATE OFFICE, 373 W. Franklin Street, Boise, Idaho
JOHN V. EVANS Mailing address:
Govetnor Statehouse
Boise, Idaho 83720
C. STEPHEM ALLRED {208) 384-2215
Direcior

October 11, 1979

Michael Robert Graefe
P.0O. Tox 4
Viorre, Tdahe 83244

Dear v, Oraefe,
RE: Permit Wo. 33~7068

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Permit. We direct your attention to
the conditions of approval on the fourth page.

The exercise of this permit may also be affected by the court's determination of water
rights in the case of Idaho Power Company v. State of Idaho, et al., Civil No. 62237,
currently pending before the District Court of Ada County.

Idaho Power officials tell us that because of Case No. U-1006~124 filed beforc the Idahe
Public Utilities Commission, Idaho Power Company is asking the District Court of Ada County
to determine whether the Power Company's water rights on the Snake River are protected
against subsequent upstream appropriations in the waters of the Snake River and surface

and subterranean tributariles between Milner Dam and Hells Canyon.

Since the use of water under your permit may affect the flows in this reach of the Snake
River, the final decision in Idaho Power Company v. State of Idaho, et al. (Ada County Civil
No. 62237) may determine to what extent the exercise of your permit may be subjeet to the
water rights of Idaho Power.

While the Ada County court is examining this question, Idaho Power Company has not filed
a specific protest to your permit. However, the Department of Water Resources has been

advised that the Power Company is not waiving any of its rights to contest or limit the

exercise of your permit or a subsequent license or water right.

If you have any questions, please let us know.
Sincerely,

. K J—

:Dm R Mﬁ

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR.
Supervisor, Water Allocations Section

DRT:1r

Enclosure



July 11, 1979

Michasel Rubart Gruofe
P. O, Box 4
Howe, Idaho 832&&

Dear Mr, Grqafa:

The Dapartment hae initiated processing of your application
for permit with the final date of protest tentatively sche-
dulad to be July 23, 1979. We have taken the liberty of
typdng & duplicate nppli¢ation to provid& a neater copy for
our records.

This application is enclosed and requires your signature
below the plat map. Once the application has been sigued,
please raturn it te our office befora the nbova mentioned
protest date,

Respectfully sutmitted,

ERNEST M. CARLSEN
Hater Resource Analyet

EMC:dh

Enclosure




5 ll' TE OF ILDRHUO ".

DEFRRETHENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Realon

-~ - s itk e T ] ——— e s W i ik i seibe Fin S VP AP o g s

1515 Lincaln Road
Tdabo Falls. ID 83901
C2RY S23-F188

JUNE 28, 1878

Rrco Aduert]ser
503{ 1] ': i
Arco. Tdakhoe 83213

Genllemen:

Enclosed vou will find a lesal notice which we wish to have rpublished

on the dates indicated (once a week for two copseculisve weskly Issuvesd

in vour newsrarer., WNe hawe allowed amele time for vou Lo submit a salley
rroof to this office for review hefore the First publicalien date. I¥
vou cannot publish the notice on the rFrorosed dalesx, rlease contact urs
immediately.

fAn aftidavit of publication must be zubmitted fo Lhe ﬂgpartment alons
wilth the publication Bill. Yow coorperalion Is arpreciated,

Flease send lhe affidavil of rubtlication and publication billins to this
affice before JULY 23 1572,

Yours trdlyv.

RONALD . CARLSON
Superyl Ssoe

Enci.




P.Q. Drawer C
ARCO, IDAHO 83212

" PUBLIC NOTICE -

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR WATER RIGHT

Notice is hereby given that the
following application has been
submitted for permit fo a opRiate
the public waters of the ;State of
ldaho: ’
o 33-7068
« GRAEFE, MICHAEL ROBERT
» P.O. BOX 4, HOWE, 1D 83244
¢ Source: GROUNDWATER
“y Date Filed: 06-15-1979
* Amount: 0,14 CFS

! Diversion Point: NESE Sec 36 T

06N R 29E, BUTTE Co.

Use: IRRIGATION (0.10 CFS)
from 04-01 to 11-01 — DOMESTIC
(0.04 CFS) from 01-01 to 12.31

Place of Use: NESE Sec 34 T 08N
R 29E FOR 5 ACRES

Diversion Means: WELL, PUMP,
SPRINKLER & DELIVERY
SYSTEM -

If issuved, the permit will be
subject to all prior water rights.
Protesis agaiinst the granting of any
permit must be filed with -the
Director of the |daho Department
of Water Resources, 1515 Lincoln
Rd., ldaho Falls, idaho B3401 on or
before JULY 23, 1979,

C.STEPHENALLRED
: Director !

Pub. 7.5 84712, . i

- -




NOTICE GOF RPFLICATION FOR HWRTER FJBIT
Wolice is hereby aiven that the following arrlicatiaon(s) have
been submitled for permit Lo arpropriate the rpublic walers of lhe

Stale of Idaho:

I+ i=sswed, the permilisd will be subject Lo all prior waler
rishts., Frotests asainst The sranling of any rermil must be Filed
wilth the Director of the Idaho LDerariment of Waler Resources, 1313
Linceln Rd.. Idahe Falls. Idaho B3901 on or before JULY 23, 1573,

U. STEPHEN ALLRED

Director

Published 75 & 771278,

R



S3-C0e8
GRAEFE. MICHREL ROPERT
F. 0. BOX 4. HOWE., Il 83244
Souree; LGROUNDMABTER
Date Filed: 0671571973
PBmount: d.19 COF%
Diver=zion Foipl: NESE Sep 36 T 06N R 29E. BUTTE Co.
Use. IRRIGATION (A3 CFSY  from 4010 o 1104
DOMESTIC (0,04 CF5)  From 101 to 12731
Flave of Use: MNESE Sec 38 T O8N R 23E  FOR S ACRES

Civersiopn Means: MNELL. PUMP., SFRINKLER & DELIVERY SYSTEM
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MEMO TO FILE
DATE: June 25, 1979

RE: Advertising

This application (claim) was scheduled to be advertised on June
28 and July 5. However, because of a power outage on June 22,
this advertising could not be entered inte the regional computer,

causing it to be delaved one week.




‘I' STRTE 0oF 10AHY

DEFPRRTMENT OF NﬁTER RESOURCES
Eastern Resion

JOHN V. EVYANS 151% Lincoln Road
Governom ITdahe Falls, ID 8340
“e STEFHEN RLLRED (208 B23-7188
Director

Juyne 27, 1279

Michael Robert Grasfe

F. 0. Fox 4

Howe. Idaho &32494

RE: Arrlication for Fermit

Dear Mr. Grgefe;

Enclosed ix Recelrl No., 11939 in the amount of $20.00 which was
received by this office for lhe Ffilina fee an Llhe above-referenced
item, :

Sincerely.

DONNR HENRITQUES
Leprelary

Encloxed




